Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION WATER METER REQUIRED



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater

than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use. RECEIVED 9:48am File No. 29392 Stafford Field Office 1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Division of Water Resources ☐ Place of Use Point of Diversion under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. The source of supply is: ■ Groundwater ☐ Surface water Name and address of Applicant: Michael P. McGinn 1123 W. 4th Street, Sedgwick, KS 67135 Phone Number: (316) 772-5050 Email address: mike@mcginnfarms.com Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Michael P. & Susannah M. McGinn Rev. Trusts 1123 W. 4th Street, Sedgwick, KS 67135 Phone Number: (316) 772-5050 Email address: mike@mcginnfarms.com The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land ---- NAME: Michael P. & Susannah M. McGinn Rev. Trusts ADDRESS: 1123 W. 4th Street, Sedgwick, KS 67135 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) SW1/4 TOTAL **ACRES** SW1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NW1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW14 SW14 NE1/4 NE1/4 SE1/4 SE1/4 Twp. Range 21-24S-1W 26 19 28 35 108 If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land ---- NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) SW1/4 TOTAL ACRES Twp. Range NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE% NW% SW% SE1/4 NW14 SW14

Check # 94/4

Receipt Date

Fee \$ 20 0 TR #_

For Office Use Only: Code ___

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:							
	One in the <u>SW</u> Quarter of the <u>NW</u>		Quarter of the NW	Quarter				
	of Section 21 , Township 24		South, Range 1W	(E/W),				
	One in the SW Quarter of the NW of Section 21 , Township 24 in Harvey County, Kansas, 4600	feet No	orth 4900 feet West of Southe	ast corner of section.				
	Authorized Rate 700 GPM Authorized Quantity 9 (DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS	0 AF	Depth of well 144	(feet)				
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No.	3 -	feet North	feet West)				
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed as follows: ☐ No change, point better described with GPS as follows:							
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change							
	One in the NE Quarter of the NE		Quarter of the NW	Quarter				
	of Section 21 Township 24		South Range 1W	(F/M)				
	One in the NE Quarter of the NE of Section 21 , Township 24 in Harvey County, Kansas, 5230	feet No	orth 3200 feet West of Southe	ast corner of section				
	Proposed Rate 700 GPM Proposed Quantity 90	AF	Proposed well depth (feet)	146				
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List of	her wate	r rights that will use this point No. 4	9102				
0	aviagan	nor wate	ingitis that will use this point 1101					
-	Presently authorized point of diversion:							
6.			O	01				
011	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quarter				
3.17	of Section, Township		South, Range	(E/W),				
gran.	in County, Kansas,							
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity _		Depth of well	(feet)				
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS							
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed		20 To 10 To	and the control of th				
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change							
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quarter				
	of Section, Township		South, Range	(E/W),				
	in County, Kansas,	feet No	rth feet West of Southe	ast corner of section.				
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity	"):	Proposed well depth (feet) _					
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List of	her wate	r rights that will use this point					
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons	? 13a.	If the proposed point of diversion will	be relocated within 100				
	(please be specific) Moving well location to well		feet of the existing point of diversion the diagram below in relation to the e	xisting point of diversion.				
			(PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in cer	nter of diagram below				
	authorized by Water Permit No. 49102.		represents presently authorized po	oint of diversion.)				
			North					
				50 100				
ρ	If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No		51	1'''				
0.	in a well, is the test hole log attached? res 140		E =	-				
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?		50 F + =	+ 750				
	Upon approval of this change application		=======================================	∃				
	open approval of this change application		<u> </u>					
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:		West 0 [— III III I X IIII	I I I				
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?		E	· 🗎				
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?		E =	¹ ∃				
	Plug it		50 = + =	+ 50				
			F =	7				
	(b) When will this be done? ASAP		F.,,,,,,,,∓,,,,	nn i				
			100 50 0	TO 400				
11	Groundwater Management District recommendatio	n	100 50 0 9 South	50 100				
	attached? Yes No		Scale: 1" = 10	0'				
	-	13b.	If the proposed point of diversion will	I be relocated more than				
12.	Assisted by T. Boese, GMD2		100 feet but within 1320 feet from diversion, attach a topographic ma	m the existing point of				
	RECEIVED		For groundwater sources, show all w	/ells (including domestic)				
	41/7/6		within one-half mile of the proposed	point of diversion and the				
			names and mailing addresses of the water sources, show the names	and addresses of the				
	MAR 1 9 2018		landowner(s) one-half mile downsti	ream and one-half mile				
			upstream from your property lines.					

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet fr	om existin	g point of divers	sion, complete	the follow	ing:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently auth ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this appli		ce(s) of use ide	entified in this	application	?
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authoral affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this approved as requested) 		e(s) of use ide	ntified in this a	application	be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sul ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this appl	bstantial d	amage to prope	erty, public hea	alth or safe	ty?
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	a groundw s of the cu	vater change in irrently authoriz	point of divers ed place of us	sion greater se, or their	r than 300 feet, duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirn age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly author their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this apcontained in this application are true, correct and complete.	rized age	ent of the own pertains. I	ner(s) to ma further verif	ke this ap	pplication on e statements
Dated at Halstead , Kansas, this	14th	day of Mar	ch		, 20 <u>18</u> .
White Ite	lagrane Intiliyala	reniés vies colors acur	901 1 10	1-6 c	Hew LIA X
(Owner)	P/	v n	(Spouse)	and the second	retain V
Michael P. McGinn, Trustee	moi f	es patrimes	mer tellin	TENT O	a declary
(Please Print)			(Please Print)		
(Owner)	tured a right of to		(Spouse)	5. 30°	150° - 15
(Please Print)	MIT	25 × 25 65	(Please Print)	auto a . e	Accident
(Owner)	all all	30 28 30 34 3 1946 3 3346 2 196 346 2 196	(Spouse)	STATE STATE	Sudden H. d. e.
(Please Print)			(Please Print)	The state of the s	in O.W
State of Kansas	REBE	IC - State of Ka ECCA WILS	ON		
County of HARVEY I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in r		Exp. Db(II		me this	HTH day of
MARCH , 20 18	1) (\bigcirc	A se alegena
The second section of the fragilies of the second section of the section		able	coal	ell	/50n
My Commission Expires 06/11/2018			Notary Public	1,50	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, a accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the the appropriate fee must be paid.	all of the app appropriate	olicable portions of owners' must be	of the application affixed to the a	n form must pplication ar	be completed with nd notarized; and
FEE SCHEE	DULE				A 178
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion und forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departs (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less.	ment of A	griculture			
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 fe (3) Application to change the place of use	et				\$200
(a) Application to change the place of use					4200
		REC	CEIVED		
		NAAE	R 1 9 2018		
		MAN	1 1 0		29392

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

With	sions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law. K.S.A.	2a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, d herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions.
1. A	change application was received on $3/19/2018$ diversion authorized under the above-referenced file	requesting that the place of use and / or point of number be changed as described in the application.
2. O	On and after the effective date of this summary order, to on the topographic map accompanying the application	the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on to change the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3. T	he change in point of diversion shall not impair existing previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. 🔀 App	g rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as zed by this summary order shall be located within a
4. T	he point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion.	ually be located more than 2113 ^{**} feet from the previously ☐ Not Applicable
5. A	tube or other device suitable for making water le	n is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a evel measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in ☐ Not Applicable
	operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R.	Il properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before vater, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of sch 1 following the end of each calendar year.
	authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2019	II be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
8. T I	he completed well log shall be submitted with the r	required notice. 💢 Applicable 🔲 Not Applicable
9. AI	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve of	ther foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The aintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☒ Applicable ☐ Not
10. Ad	dditional Conditions are attached. 🛮 Yes 🔲 N	No
11. In	limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations or	d K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and a Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the actions authorized by law.
Ad	ministrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
	are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND 1 9 2018
you ma	ay request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agricul	eer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Iture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	e Stafford Field Oinc
filed wi	ithin 15 days of service of this Order and a request for istrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	By:
days p	oursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	
File an	must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. y request with Kansas Department of Agriculture ,	(Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may		Date of Issuance:
preclud	de review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas)
	For Use by Register of Deeds) SS
* See	. #10.	County of)
		Acknowledged before me on
		by
		Signature:Notary Public
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
5 14:-		Page 4 (Notary Seal) 29392
DWR 1-	-121 (Revised 07/10/2017)	Page 4 File No. 273 92

Application Map - File No. 29392



	Olgi lature
New	Application
X Appli	cation No. 29392 To Change:
X P	oint of Diversion
P	lace of Use
U	se Made of Water
	Dropped Daint of Diversion

Proposed Point of Diversion

Existing Points of Diversion

Proposed Place of Use

Authorized Place of Use

Water wells within 1/2 mile of proposed point of diversion include: (type use, owner, address)

1) See attacked

2) RECEIVED

3) MAR 1 9 2018

Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources

Wells Within 1/2 Mile

- Domestic Well
 Christopher McGinn
 6901 SW 72nd Street
 Sedgwick, KS 67135
- Domestic Well
 Bernadine Manning
 6908 SW 72nd Street
 Sedgwick, KS 67135
- Domestic Well
 Stephen & Jane Kill
 6524 SW 72nd Street
 Sedgwick, KS 67135

RECEIVED

MAR 1 9 2018

ADDITIONAL CONDITION TO SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

The effective date of the change shall be the date this order is executed by the Chief Engineer, after which the following condition is included as a condition of the approval of this application for change in point of diversion.

10.a. That the completed well authorized by the application for change in point of diversion shall comply with the required minimum well spacing of 660 feet to any senior domestic well pursuant to K.A.R. 5-22-2.

File No. 29392

Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2 Abandoned Well Plugging Agreement

I, Michael P. McGinn, the undersigned and owner of an abandoned water well understand that an abandoned water well is a groundwater contamination threat and a public health and safety hazard.

The abandoned water well is located **SW,NW,NW**, Section **21**, Township **24** South, Range **1** West, Harvey County which is approximately 4600 feet North and 4900 feet West of the apparent SE section corner. Total well depth is 144 feet and the diameter of the well is 16 inches. Current depth to static water level in the well is ~25 feet below land surface. The well was previously authorized by water permit no. 29392.

I agree to properly plug the abandoned well pursuant to the Eguus Beds Groundwater Management District rules and regulations K.A.R. 28-30-200 through K.A.R. 28-30-207 and the following agreement provisions:

- 1. Well plugging operations will be supervised by either (a) a water well contractor licensed with the Kansas Department of Health and Environment, (b) a profession engineer or geologist licensed to practice in the State of Kansas, or (c) the abandoned water well owner or land owner of the property on which the water well or borehole is located.
- 2. The above described well will be plugged: a) by _____, 20____, or(b) within 30 days after the replacement well, approved by a change in point of diversion, becomes operational.
- 3. A completed WWC-5P form will be submitted to the Kansas Department of Health and Environment within 30 days after the abandoned well is plugged and a copy of the WWC-5P form will be furnished to the District within the same period of time.
- 4. The well owner or authorized agent will notify the District 48 hours before plugging operations occur.
- 5. Failure to comply with the provisions of this agreement shall constitute noncompliance of K.A.R. 28-30-207.

the groundwater management district rules and regulations K.A.R. 28-30-200 through Dated this 14 day of Marco Signature Address City, State, Zip Code Telephone County of HARVEY State of Kansas Subscribed and affirmed to before me this 4th day of 20 ARCH 00000 by (Notary Public) NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas REBECCA WILSON My Commission Expires Olo 11 2018 My Appt. Exp. D6/11